LETSAC Board Members
Current List as of November 2019


Chairman
Sergeant Kip McGrath Weston Police Department 725 Market Street
Mailing: 300 Main Street Weston, MO 64098
816-640-2455
mcgrath.wpd@westonmo.us

Vice Chairman
Cpt. Doug Wendel
Festus Police Department 100 Park Ave.
Festus, MO 63028
636-937-3646
Dwendel61@cityoffestus.org

Secretary/Treasurer Officer Becky Appleton Ozark Police Department 201 E. Brick Street Ozark, MO 65721
417-581-7914
r.appleton@ozarkpd.org

Region A
Corporal A.J. Silvey Sedalia Police Department 201 W. 2nd Street
Sedalia, MO 65301
660-826-8100
ajsilvey@sedaliapolice.com

Region B
Major Ron Peer
Palmyra Police Department 200 N. Main Street Palmyra, MO 63461
573-769-5540
rpeer@palmyrapd.com

Region C
Officer Tom Kenyon
O’Fallon Police Department 1019 Bryan Road
O’Fallon, MO 63366
636-240-3200
tkenyon@ofallon.mo.us

Region D
Sergeant John Hicks
Jasper County Sheriff’s Office 231 South Main
Carthage, MO 64836
417-358-8177
jhicks@jaspercountysheriff.org

Region E
Vacant






Region F
Sergeant Doug Ruediger Jefferson City Police Department 401 Monroe Street
Jefferson City, MO 65101 573-634-6397
druediger@jeffcitymo.org

Region G
Chief Danny Bledsoe
Mountain Grove Police Department 102 E. State Street
Mountain Grove, MO 65711 417-926-5181
dannybledsoe@mountaingrove.net

Region H
Officer Robert Paul
St. Joseph Police Department 501 Faraon
St. Joseph, MO 64501 816-271-4777
rpaul@ci.st-joseph.mo.us

Region I
Vacant

St. Louis City P.D.
Lt. Paul Lauer
St. Louis Metro Police Dept. 4213 Gibson Ave.
St. Louis, MO 63110 314-444-5700
palauer@slmpd.org

Kansas City P.D. Captain Gideon Cody Kansas City Police Dept. 9701 Marion Park Drive Kansas City, MO 64137 816-234-5000
gideon.cody@kcpd.org

MSHP
Lt. Brian Daniel
Missouri State Highway Patrol GHQ 1510 East Elm Street
P.O. Box 568
Jefferson City, MO 65102-0568 573-751-3313
brian.daniel@mshp.dps.mo.gov

NHTSA
Aaron Bartlett
National Highway Traffic Safety Admin. 901 Locust Street, Suite 466
Kansas City, MO 64106 816-329-3908
aaron.bartlett@dot.gov

Missouri Safety Center Dr. Joanne Kurt-Hilditch Missouri Safety Center
UCM Humphreys Bldg., Suite 200 Warrensburg, MO 64093
660-543-4213
kurt-hilditch@ucmo.edu
